The details of allotment as mentioned in Annexure – I. 

The aforesaid allotment has been made for cash upon receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 1050/- per 
warrant (being 75 % of the warrant exercise price of Rs. 1400/- per warrant), aggregating to Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-One Lakhs Only).  

In addition to the above allotment, 2,000 bonus equity shares have been allotted to Ms. Avantika Shukla pursuant to 
the resolution for issuance of bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1:1, as approved by the shareholders at the Extra-
Ordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) held on 19th November, 2024.